D680 Series
Mini Direct Drive Valve Piloted
Servo-Proportional Control Valves
with Integrated Electronics
ISO 4401 Size 05 to 08
OVERVIEW
Section Page
Overview 2–3

05 148 550 D684
P Standard spool D681 and D682
Model Designation
A ±10 V ±10 V(diff.) E
D ±10 V 2 to 10 V E/S
F ±10 V 2.5 to 13.5 V, with enable input S
M ±10 V 4 to 20 mA E/S
T ±10 V ±10 V with dead band compens. (diff.) E
X ±10 mA 4 to 20 mA E/S
Y others on request
Valve Version Series
N Stub shaft spool D683 and D684
Preferred configurations are highlighted. Options may increase price.
Technical changes are reserved.
All combinations may not be available. For special options, letters not on
the information above may be applied.
Please contact Moog.
E Preseries specification
D681 to D684 .   .  .  .  .  . .
Factory Identification
Signals for 100% Spool Stroke
Command Output Connector
Valve Connector
E 11+PE pole DIN 43651
S 6+PE pole DIN 43563
Seal Material
N NBR (Buna) Standard
Specification Status
– Series specification
Assigned at the factory
Rated Flow
Maximum Operating Pressure pp
Main Spool Type
Model Number Type Designation
QN[gpm] [l/min] at ∆pN = 150 psi [10 bar] Series
A 4-way: ~ critical lap, linear characteristic
D 4-way: 10% overlap, linear characteristic
P 4-way: P ➧ A, A ➧ T: ~ critical lap, curvilinear characteristic
P ➧ B: 60% overlap, curvilinear characteristic
B ➧ T: 50% underlap, linear characteristic
U 5-way: P ➧ A, P2 ➧ B, A ➧ T: ~ critical lap, curvilinear characteristic (D681 only)
R 4-way: 10% overlap, curvilinear characteristic
Y 4-way: ~ critical lap, curvilinear characteristic
Z 2x2-way: A ➧ T, B ➧ T2: ~ critical lap, linear characteristic
X Special spool on request
Direct Drive Pilot Valve
U D633-7...
X Special valve version on request
Spool Position of Main Stage with/without Electrical or Hydraulic Supply
Electrically controlled fail-safe version
Position pp[psi] px ext WV* VEL**
W Centered position defined ≥ 15 ≥ 15 off on
undefined ≥ 145 ≥ 145 on off
U Centered position defined ≥ 15 ≥ 15 off on
P ➧ B, A ➧ T ≥ 145 ≥ 145 on off
S P ➧ A, B ➧ T ≥ 15 ≥ 15 off on
P ➧ A, B ➧ T ≥ 145 ≥ 145 on off
V P ➧ B, A ➧ T ≥ 15 ≥ 15 off on
P ➧ B, A ➧ T ≥ 145 ≥ 145 on off
X Special versions on request
*WV: Solenoid Valve
**VEL: Valve Electronics
Pilot Connections and Pilot Pressure
Supply X Return Y
4 internal internal
5 external internal
6 external external
7 internal external
Supply Voltage
2 24 VDC (18 to 32 VDC)
B 1,000 psi [70 bar] Pilot valve D633-7...,Pmax = 5,000 psi [350 bar]
H 4,000 psi [280 bar] The integrated valve electronics is adapted
K 5,000 psi [350 bar] to the pilot pressure
.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . .2  -
Parameters of the control electronics are
adapted to the pilot pressure. See operating
pressure on the nameplate and in this
ordering information.
Function Code Connector
O No enable input. Pin C not used S
A Without enable signal applied the spool moves to S
adjustable centered position
B Without enable signal applied the spool moves into S
defined end position A ➧ T or B ➧ T (see page 8).
E Without enable signal applied the spool moves to E
adjustable centered position.
Position error monitored (see page 9)
F Without enable signal applied the spool moves   E
into defined end position A ➧ T or B ➧ T
Position error monitored (see page 9)
G Without enable signal applied the spool moves to E
adjustable centered position.
Spool position monitored (see page 19)
H Without enable signal applied the spool moves   E
into defined end position A ➧ T or B ➧ T
Spool position monitored (see page 19)
V FPM (Viton) optional
X Other materials on request
ORDERING INFORMATION ❊✼✾✶
22 Moog • D680 Series
O Undefined
Mechanical fail-safe version
Position pp[psi] px external [psi]
F P ➧ B, A ➧ T ≥ 145 ≥ 145